## Government of West Bengal Office of the Chief Medical Officer of Health Department of Health & Family Welfare South 24 Parganas

Administrative Building, M R Bangur Hospital Complex, 241, Deshapran Sashmal Road, Tollygunge, Kolkata 33. Mail Id- cmohs24pgs@gmail.com, Website- www.spghealthgov.in, Phone no / Fax - 033-2422 1037, 033-2422-0124

Memo No.: CMOH (SPG)/ PC & PNDT/ 981

Date: 05.02.24

To, The Proprietors/Partners, Of all the Diagnostic Centres Of South 24 Parganas Health District

## Subject: Register your existing USG Clinic into the New online Portal

This is to inform you that the old USG license application online portal, "Shilpa Sathi" may be deactivated soon. Therefore you are hereby requested to register your USG Clinic into the new PCPNDT portal. The process of the registration is given below.

- Step.1. User will open the Online PCPNDT License. from www.wbhealth.gov.in website.
- Step.2. User will be redirected to the login page of PCPNDT license application.
- Step.3.User will select the **NEW REGISTRATION** and fill up the required section of the page which will be opened.
- Step.4. After filling up the required section, the user may login into the portal with their own credentials.
- Step.5.To update their USG Clinic details, user will open the **REGISTER EXISTING LICENSE** and fill up the required queries.

The registration of your existing USG Clinic in the new portal may be done within 7 days. Your cooperation is required in this regard.

Chief Medical Officer of Health South 24 Parganas

Memo no.- CMOH (SPG)/PC & PNDT/ 981/1(2)

2....

Date: 05.02.24

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action please:

- 1. The Additional District Magistrate (Health), South 24 Parganas
- 2. Office File.

South 24 Parganas